PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	JL			
		Name	Execution Date		
The Board of Trustees	of the Leland Stan	ford Junior University	10/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	Α ΤΑ				
Name: Ramin Shahidi					
Street Address:	74 Peter Coutts Circle				
City:	Stanford				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94305				
Property Type Application Number: 09957		Numb 7477	ber		
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: (650)725-7295					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 6507230692					
Email: palmen@bozpat.com Correspondent Name: Stanford Office of Technology Licensing					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:	Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-1106				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		STAN-GEN1 (SHAHIDI)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pamela J. Sherwood			
Total Attachments: 2 source=01-205 - 09957 source=01-205 - 09957					

	Attorney Docket No.	01-205	
	Confirmation No.	3138	
Assignment	First Named Inventor	Ramin Shahidi	
	Application Number	09/957,477	
Address to:	Filing Date	September 20, 2001	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	Group Art Unit	3737	
Washington, D.C. 20231	Examiner Name	Ali M. Imam	
	Title: Endoscopic Targeting Method and System		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University,

a non-profit organization duly organized under the laws of the state of California, having its principal place of business located at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306-1106, and having acquired right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Endoscopic Targeting Method and System

which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/957,477 filed on September 20, 2001 (referred hereafter as the "INVENTION") by virtue of:

an assignment from the inventor Ramin Shahidi to The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, recorded on <u>January 23, 2002</u> (012556/0808)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers those rights transferred to ASSIGNOR, to ASSIGNEE,

Ramin Shahidi

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the INVENTION and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Ramin Shahidi.

In accordance with 37 CFR §3.73(b) I hereby certify that I am empowered to act on behalf of the The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University of the above-identified patent application.

I declare that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States Code §1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above referenced application or any patent resulting from that application.

executed this

31 day of October, 2007 Katherine Ku